## GALLIFORD TRY APPOINTED TO £88.9M SOUTH EAST AYLESBURY LINK ROAD CONTRACT

Galliford Try, the UK construction group, announces that its Infrastructure business has been appointed to a contract worth £88.9 million to complete the South East Aylesbury Link Road (SEALR) project on behalf of Buckinghamshire Council.

The SEALR project will see the construction of 1.1 miles of dual carriageway including three new roundabout junctions, linking the A413 Wendover Road with the Stoke Mandeville Relief Road, and easing congestion in the centre of the town.

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive of Galliford Try, commented: "The Local Authority sector is a key focus for our Infrastructure business, and we have strong track record in constructing major link roads throughout the country. We look forward to working with Buckinghamshire Council to deliver the high-quality infrastructure that will make a real difference to the local community."

Galliford Try

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive 01895 855001 Kris Hampson, Chief Financial Officer Kevin Corbett, General Counsel & Company Secretary

Notes to editors

Galliford Try is a trading name of Galliford Try Holdings plc, a leading UK construction group listed on the London Stock Exchange. Operating as Galliford Try and Morrison Construction, the group carries out building and infrastructure projects with clients in the public, private and regulated sectors across the UK.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

CNTFZGZLDFFGDZM